
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1208
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
MOU BETWEEN INDIAN AND FRENCH RAILWAYS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF FAST TRACK CONNECTION
Patel Shri Dinsha J.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between Indian and French Railways to develop fast track rail connection;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Ahmedabad-Mumbai route is proposed to be covered in the first phase of the MoU; and

(d) the details of other tracks in the country which are likely to be covered subsequently ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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